
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/20/26 at 5:54:39 AM
(CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on GM
vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have 4 months or 18,011 miles remaining.
Confirm with dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

Warranty Active Warranty Active

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

9  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Types of owners: Corporate fleet, Personal

Last owned in Missouri

31,989  Last reported odometer reading

2023 CADILLAC

ESCALADE-V

VIN: 1GYS4HK91PR100051
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
6.2L V8
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker (Need US
VPN)

https://www./carfax.com/company/about
http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/CADI/nHNSkO2kCmWAxRV011EBIIzivIi0rjAY0wOv4Llz9Tnbm8zWQnZlE8Rt9ezR_EA9-m_s4FAFdgJkE7wYRsuDaIY5zXvWxggZv-NU9VcEq006kfEhOWc4mxA9PMrhPw3LlSB-vBipkEDtZXE6y-CbqApqqEGDDGa8CYZiHQ_CwdM5ca3e67MqoiQNewntgSPHVPZWogIUUVkvrvAInu5NhxW_ZIxHmZIAH8veouigDK8eQnC0o4j1RylbGmgtRlWkk_GWrakz91orMFf6lg9j9aQ3J_TbU1eTAjPS-Ab__8pgb99ydPUccxxUAQf60X21CPer6fnGTfXhnCKkgxZMrF8EYyQ3xr9vt_asIg9l1sW0wWiQ6k5AhDUVkJ5gGnB2xcvikOxl68SxWweQoqBVId0.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/CADI/nHNSkO2kCmWAxRV011EBIIzivIi0rjAY0wOv4Llz9Tnbm8zWQnZlE8Rt9ezR_EA9-m_s4FAFdgJkE7wYRsuDaIY5zXvWxggZv-NU9VcEq006kfEhOWc4mxA9PMrhPw3LlSB-vBipkEDtZXE6y-CbqApqqEGDDGa8CYZiHQ_CwdM5ca3e67MqoiQNewntgSPHVPZWogIUUVkvrvAInu5NhxW_ZIxHmZIAH8veouigDK8eQnC0o4j1RylbGmgtRlWkk_GWrakz91orMFf6lg9j9aQ3J_TbU1eTAjPS-Ab__8pgb99ydPUccxxUAQf60X21CPer6fnGTfXhnCKkgxZMrF8EYyQ3xr9vt_asIg9l1sW0wWiQ6k5AhDUVkJ5gGnB2xcvikOxl68SxWweQoqBVId0.cfx


Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you
may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2022

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Corporate Fleet
Vehicle

7,126 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported General Motors

Original Window Sticker (Need US VPN)

04/28/2022 10 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Warren, MI
Title #MI0013221867

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Titled or registered as corporate fleet
vehicle

06/27/2022 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Warren, MI

Registration issued or renewed

07/20/2023 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Warren, MI

Registration issued or renewed

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2022 2025

Type of owner Corporate fleet Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 years 6 months

Owned in the following states/provinces Michigan Missouri

Estimated miles driven per year 7,126/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 21,869 31,989

-
-
-
-

https://www./carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/CADI/mn3fIYDBd_zmUgCIAjoMgewS6rF9LETZFRJwqIouMhzGDlaxTsydEcVXtmUXUngSlc_C8tp31hqt6XjvZPnrG3oPs-ldPBBrIInmKICLfxyDz1_e7r96YzCwZ-IMWuPLR_Lm-xWBrZiQZm0H27jEWW4IHPOV8fI8XPeJvRK2g97MS88RMf9-IDHmADo3kpxtmnHRCGDBdilao0J-qY4gSkx4TnHgmvk879d2RuLuFOF3Uu_mfkIPKeqcdTWlVKkWu-PuI0RIz5uUDsuXeBaHyBzTPWx2FatSe8DspVOlS0w9X2ku8kbbzo277ci9lYX35P2cC29vtU_dhiuoLpmUMCNLhWhQyBG5NNQ4Qaa-Vc8lE43zmrEnVIvQ2mdqYzWykIsOmTo0ziLMvNv83161Dztmy6b5qA.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/CADI/4Mp2qO5lD5JpKAuwXe-tJHntK_Q8y26B-EMAc_bsseQcqmOQzBRc8E-HltNhWwaw4_9w1SoaL9Hq_FSqEvY4acs0YJEj5OQMV3w6TdQTAbRR6tON3nIJNkfmpCMyzEqFND7eMB7iIww_pQxHm7EPKWRVzB3VIoSS9le36kw9IcuJCAHZbTVG6srUV5JQSMdc34kqcVEpgxiC98cit2XT4sM50i4PfO5LhBbJOUmwt_T4o7_B3KQ4dQ96HMtELCZuFeRVCI4XLdfrufeUjvIvAOOOG_5-sgkYE-UbfVCy6qEq3qVikc8vmdAbN_5BH28CzzMl-51RC4ZRXT2n-mbvcZCaqZFG9JVnHP2CB11R1LIkrdaFbdUweFK7fhUFNiol96EWIjmeljkhcwjKeGMD5McyGUy6vw.cfx


05/10/2025 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

05/22/2025 21,867 ELCO Chevrolet
Ballwin, MO
636-227-5333
elcochevrolet.com/

4.7 / 5.0

763 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Brakes checked
Emissions inspection performed
Oil and filter changed
Safety inspection performed
Tires rotated
Vehicle washed/detailed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

05/22/2025 Missouri
Inspection Station
Ballwin, MO

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

05/24/2025 ELCO Chevrolet
Ballwin, MO
636-227-5333
elcochevrolet.com/

4.7 / 5.0

763 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

06/02/2025 21,869 ELCO Chevrolet
Ballwin, MO
636-227-5333
elcochevrolet.com/

4.7 / 5.0

763 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Window tint installed

Owner 2
Purchased: 2025

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/21/2025 21,904 Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

06/23/2025 22,808 ELCO Chevrolet
Ballwin, MO
636-227-5333
elcochevrolet.com/

4.7 / 5.0

763 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Accessories installed

06/26/2025 Cadillac Certified Dealer
Ballwin, MO

Visit the
website of -
Cadillac Certified
Pre-Owned
Program

Sold as a Cadillac Certified Pre-Owned
Vehicle

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-

-

https://autohelperbot.com/carfax/14604ce16ca4d92cae3fdab395f0c4f2


07/02/2025 Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wildwood, MO
Title #UEG35389

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan has
been paid off if you're buying from a private seller.
Learn More

08/04/2025 24,205 ELCO Chevrolet
Ballwin, MO
636-227-5333
elcochevrolet.com/

4.7 / 5.0

763 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

09/05/2025 26,018 ELCO Chevrolet
Ballwin, MO
636-227-5333
elcochevrolet.com/

4.7 / 5.0

763 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance performed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

09/18/2025 26,405 White Glove Exotic Services
Saint Louis, MO
314-464-4001

5.0 / 5.0

6 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Alignment performed
Four wheel alignment performed
Tire pressure monitoring system reset
Tire pressure sensor reprogrammed

09/30/2025 26,859 ELCO Chevrolet
Ballwin, MO
636-227-5333
elcochevrolet.com/

4.7 / 5.0

763 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked

12/02/2025 29,895 ELCO Chevrolet
Ballwin, MO
636-227-5333
elcochevrolet.com/

4.7 / 5.0

763 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

01/06/2026 31,989 ELCO Chevrolet
Ballwin, MO
636-227-5333
elcochevrolet.com/

4.7 / 5.0

763 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Differential fluid flushed/changed
Front differential fluid flushed/changed
Rear differential serviced
Transfer case fluid flushed/changed
Transmission fluid changed
Transmission fluid flushed

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www./carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www./carfaxonline.com.
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-
-
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-

https://www./carfaxonline.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN
http://www./carfax.com/help
http://www./carfaxonline.com


Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Fleet Vehicle
Vehicle was registered or sold to a company that manages vehicle fleets.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
1/20/26 5:54:39 AM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2023 CADILLAC ESCALADE-V vehicle
(VIN: 1GYS4HK91PR100051), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/20/26 at 6:54 AM
(EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

